
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
 

UST CORRECTIVE ACTION STAFF 
 

Chip Crockett, Chief 
Groundwater Branch 

(334) 271-7832 vhc@adem.alabama.gov 

GW Branch Switchboard (334) 270-5655 Catherine Youngblood 
   

UST CORRECTIVE ACTION FEDERAL FUNDS UNIT 
Rachael McManus, Chief (334) 270-5613 rachael.mcmanus@adem.alabama.gov 
Jim Heller (334) 270-5658 jah@adem.alabama.gov 
Chris Krafcheck (334) 270-5645 ckrafcheck@adem.alabama.gov 
Emily Love (334) 270-5656 Emily.love@adem.alabama.gov  
Miranda Lucas (334) 270-5640 miranda.lucas@adem.alabama.gov 
   

UST CORRECTIVE ACTION STATE FUND SECTION 
John Dean, Chief (334) 271-7846 jdean@adem.alabama.gov 
Kayla White Lewis (334) 274-4209 kmwhite@adem.alabama.gov 
Joslyn Parker (334) 270-5653 joslyn.parker@adem.alabama.gov  
Joe Pearson (334) 271-7960 joe.pearson@adem.alabama.gov 
James Robinson (334) 271-7704 james.robinson@adem.alabama.gov  
Tyler Sims (334) 271-7834 rtsims@adem.alabama.gov 
   

 
Any of the above listed staff can be contacted to assist you with questions about UST corrective action issues 
and to receive information about sites. However, the following list is provided to direct you to the current 
personnel who handle specific corrective action and Trust Fund issues at this time: 
 

• Reporting new releases: 
          Joslyn Parker 
 

• Closure Site Assessments: 
           Tyler Sims 
 

• Alabama Tank Trust Fund Contractor Approval Information and Trust Fund Contractor Insurance 
Certificates: 
           John Dean 
 

• Federal LUST Trust Fund sites: 
           Rachael McManus 
           Jim Heller 
 

• Determining if a site has an assigned UST Release Incident Number: 
           Go to ADEM website www.adem.alabama.gov   
           Select ADEM Programs, select Waste/Remediation/Underground Storage Tanks, select UST                                                      
 Corrective Action, scroll down and select the UST Release Incident list. 
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